

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14911/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2008 in RSA No. 3472/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANGREZ KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadav,Adv.
Mr. S.. Shamshery,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Yadav,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Chopra,Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks.

Call the matter after four weeks.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS