

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14911/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2008 in RSA No.  
3472/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURCHARAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANGREZ KAUR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for direction/stay and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 30/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satpal Jain, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Kochar, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, adv.  
Mr. S.N. Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, adv.  
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Liberty to mention.

Interim order passed by this Court on 17.10.2008 to  
continue.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master