

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6835/2009

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANGREZ KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.127175/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and)

Date : 09-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.
Ms.Babita Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Ankit Raj, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mrs.Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 15.01.2018.

As agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties, the
matter shall be taken up at 2.00 P.M.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar