

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6835/2009

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANGREZ KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Aman Jha, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.N. Chopra, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Jasan Chopra, Adv.
Mr. J.S. Marahatta, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER